Generator Specification
Standard reference Conditions
Note: Standard reference condition 25 °C[77 °F] air inlet temp, 1000m(328ft)
A.S.L 30% relative humidity. Fuel consumption dat with diesel fuel with
specific gravity of 0.85 and conforming to BS 2869: 1998 Class A2
Model DY15P
Powered by PERKINS
Service PRP(1) ESP(2)
Power (KVA) 13 15
Power (KW) 10 12
Rated speed (r.p.m) 1500
Standard voltage (V) 400/230 V
Rated at power factor (cos Phi) 0,8
Performance Data
Model DY15P
Engine Perkins
Engine model 403A-15G1
Speed control type Mechanical
Phase 3
Control sytem Digital
Starter motor voltage 12V
Frequency 50Hz
Engine speed (RPM) 1500
Fuel
Consumption
(L/H)
100% standby power 4.1
100% prime power 3.7
75% prime power 2.8
50% prime power 2
Dimension and Weight
Dimension Open Silent
Length (L) 1450 mm 1870 mm
Width (W) 550 mm 730 mm
Height (H) 1190 mm 1226 mm
Net Weight - 650 KG
Fuel Tank (L) 75 100L
Power
Voltage
ESP PRP Standy
AmpsKVA KW KVA KW
415/240 15 12 13 10 20.9
400/230 15 12 13 6.4 21.7
380/220 15 12 13 6.4 22.8
L
H
W
L
H
W
(1) PRP (Prime Power):
According to ISO8528-1, prime power is the maximum power
available during a variable power sequence, which may be run for an
unlimited number of hours per year, between stated maintenance
intervals. The permissible average power output during at 24 hours
period shall not exceed 80% of the prime power. 10% overload
available for governing purposes only.
(2) ESP (Standby Power):
According to ISO 8528-1, It is defined as the maximum power
available, under the agreed operating conditions, for which the
generating set is capable of delivering for up to 500 hours of
operation per year (of which no more than 300 hours for continuative
use) with the maintenance intervals and procedures being carried
out as prescribed by the manufacturers. No overload capability is
available.
All information in the document is substantially correct a the time of printing
but may be subsequently altered by the company.@NETISgroup @Netis-group www.dynamis-power.com
Engine Specification : 403A 15G1
Basic technical data
No. of cylinders 3
Cylinder arrangement In-line
Cycle 4 stroke
Induction system Naturally aspirated
Compression ratio 22.5:1
Bore 84mm
Stroke 90mm
Displacement 1.496L
All ratings certified to within ± 5%
Estimated total weight 197kg
Sound Level
79 dB(A)@1m - 65
dB(A)@7m
Cooling system
Total coolant capacity -with
radiator
6.0L
-without radiator 2.6L
Maximum top tank temp 112°C
Thermostat operation range 82-95°C
Radiator face area 0.147m²
Rows and material 2 rows aluminium
Pressure cap setting 90kPa
Fan diameter 320,0mm
Drive ratio 1.15 : 1
Number of blades 6
Fuel system
Injection system Indirect
Fuel injection pump Cassette type
Fuel atomiser Pintle nozzle
Nozzel opening pressure 14,7 MPa
Fuel l i ft pump type Mechanical
-flow/hour 63 l/h
-pressure 10 kPa
Maximum suction head:
-1500 rev/min
3m
Lubrication system
Maximum sump capacity 6.0L
Minimum sump capacity 4.5L
Total system -
Maximum engine operating
angles - front up, front down,
right side or left side
35°C
Lubricating oil pressure - Re-
lief valve opens
262-359 kPa
Normal oil temperature 125°C
oil flow at rated speed 10.9 litres/min.
General installation Prime power
Gross engine power 12.2kW
Brake mean effective pres-
sure
650kPa
Combustion air flow 1.1m³/min
Exhaust gas temperature
outlet
445 °C
Energy to coolant 11.6kW
Energy to exhaust 9.3kW
Electrical system Type
Type Negative ground
Alternator voltage 12 volts
Alternator output 15 amps
Starter motor voltage 12 volts
Starter motor power 1.1KW
Induction system
Clean filter 3.0kpa
Dirty filter 6.4kpa
Air filter type Dry
All information in the document is substantially correct a the time of printing
but may be subsequently altered by the company.@NETISgroup @Netis-group www.dynamis-power.com
ALTERNATOR SPECIFICATION : LEROY SOMER TAL-A40-D
All information in the document is substantially correct a the time of printing
but may be subsequently altered by the company.@NETISgroup @Netis-group www.dynamispower.com
ALTERNATOR SPECIFICATION : LEROY SOMER TAL-A40-D
All information in the document is substantially correct a the time of printing
but may be subsequently altered by the company.@NETISgroup @Netis-group www.dynamispower.com
Control Panel: DEEPSEA 7320MKII
Distributed by
Dynamis Power Solutions by NETIS
NETIS Group
All information in the document is substantially correct a the time of
printing but may be subsequently altered by the company.
All rights reserved -  Dynamis by NETIS -  2025
Monitoring 3G/4G: DEEPSEA 890MKII  (OPTIONAL)
All information in the document is substantially correct a the time of
printing but may be subsequently altered by the company.
All rights reserved - Dynamis by NETIS - 2025
Distributed by
Dynamis Power Solutions by NETIS
NETIS Group
- DSE890 MKII 4G gateway used with DSE controllers for
remote monitoring and communication via DSEWebNet® or
third-party MQTT brokers.
- Communicates with up to five connected DSE controllers to
monitor instruments and operating states.
- Internally records data changes and transmits them to
DSEWebNet® or to an MQTT broker (Amazon Web Services,
Google, IBM, etc.).
- DSEWebNet® software is accessible via a web browser or a
dedicated app.
- Supports multiple operations: equipment monitoring, alarm
clearing, equipment start/stop, and fuel level monitoring.
- The IoT functionality of the DSE890 MKII supports MQTT V
3.1.1 (ISO/IEC 20922:2016).
- Connection to a third-party server running an MQTT broker is
possible, while maintaining a connection to DSEWebNet®.
- For more information on DSEWebNet® software, refer to
datasheet 055-192.
- The DSE890 MKII also supports 2G and 3G connectivity.
All information in the document is substantially correct a the time of printing
but may be subsequently altered by the company.@Netis-group www.dynamispower.com
Follow us @facebook.com/NETISGroup
Follow us @l inkedin.com/company/net is-group
All in format ion in the document is substantial ly correct  a the t ime of pr int ing
but may be subsequently al tered by the company.
A
ll
 r
ig
h
ts
re
s
e
rv
e
d
–
D
y
n
a
m
is
b
y
 N
E
T
IS
 -
2
0
2
1
Distr ibuted by
22kVA 1000l
Extended tanks–200-500-600-1000l
33kVA 1000l antitheft
55kVA 600l